



Resolution No. 2001-924

A RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE SHERWOOD YMCA BOARD OF MANAGERS

WHEREAS, the by-laws of the Sherwood Family YMCA establish that four seats on the Board of Managers are to be filled by representatives of the City of Sherwood, and

WHEREAS, a transition in City Council and Staff has created the need to appoint new City representatives, and

WHEREAS, Dave Heironimus and Keith Mays are qualified and willing to serve as representatives of the City Council, and

WHEREAS, Ross Schultz and Reed Rainey are qualified and willing to serve as representatives of the City Staff;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Dave Heironimus, Keith Mays, Ross Schultz, and Reed Rainey are appointed as the City's representatives on the Sherwood Family YMCA Board of Managers to serve until such time as they may be replaced by new appointments by the City Council.

Duly passed by the City Council this 13th day of February 2001.

Mark Cottle, Mayor

Resolution 2000-923 January 23, 2001 Page 1 of 1 with Exhibit A Attached